

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1871 Version: 1 Name: Memorandum of Understanding Between A Partner

Organization or Individual - Triple Threat Academy - Community Partnerships Unit - Community Schools

and Student Services Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 8/31/2017 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 9/27/2017
 Final action:
 9/27/2017

 Enactment date:
 9/27/2017
 Enactment #:
 17-1376

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding Between A Partner

Organization or Individual and Triple Threat Academy, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide an after school basketball program for students at Crocker Highlands Elementary, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of September 1, 2017 through September 1,

2018, at no cost to the District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-1871 Memorandum of Understanding Between A Partner Organization or Individual - Triple

Threat Academy - Community Partnerships Unit - Community Schools and Student Services

Department

Contact: Ali.Metzler@ousd.org

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|--------|
| 9/27/2017 | 1 | Board of Education | Adopted on the General Consent Report | Pass |

Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding Between A Partner Organization or Individual and Triple Threat Academy, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide an after school basketball program for students at Crocker Highlands Elementary, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of September 1, 2017 through September 1, 2018, at no cost to the District.